# OP \$165.00 297877

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392935

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caltius Partners III, LP		07/27/2016	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Griplock Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	1132 Mark Avenue	
City:	Carpinteria	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93013	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2978771	THE ART OF SUSPENSION	
Serial Number:	77337238	CABLE FAST	
Serial Number:	77337235	CABLEFAST	
Serial Number:	77337249	GRIP LOCK SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3003541	GRIPLOCK	
Serial Number:	77337251	WHERE IT STOPS IT LOCKS	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4253740921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (425)786-9734

Email: docketing@hansantos.com
Correspondent Name: Han Santos Reich, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1411 4th Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN E. REGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin E. Regan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0255

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Caltius IP Releases TMs#page1.tif source=Caltius IP Releases TMs#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0256

### TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

This TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE (this "Release") is made this 27th day of July , 2016, by Caltius Partners III, LP ("CP III"), as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the lenders under the Investment Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2008, among Griplock Systems, LLC (the "Grantor"), CP III, and Caltius Partners Executive III, LP.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2008 by Grantor in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and the registration thereof (the "Trademarks"), which assignment and security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks and, in connection therewith, desires that this Release be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and the registrations thereof to Grantor.

### AGENT:

CALTIUS PARTNERS III, LP

By: CP III, LP, its general partner

By:

V 3 897 WS/F

23297\5546457.1

# Schedule 1

Trademark	Registration Number	Date
THE ART OF SUSPENSION	2978771	7/26/2005
CABLE FAST	77337238	11/26/2007
CABLEFAST	77337235	11/26/2007
GRIP LOCK	77337249	11/26/2007
GRIPLOCK	3003541	10/4/2005
WHERE IT STOPS IT LOCKS	77337251	11/26/2007

23297\5546457\5

**RECORDED: 07/28/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0258